
European Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Le Castellet
Bronze Driver Collective Test

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:56.346 180.8- -E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 1541 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.919 179.9+0.573 +0.573H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 1072 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.969 179.8+0.623 +0.050F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 1393 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:59.050 176.7+2.704 +2.081R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 1134 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:59.326 176.2+2.980 +0.276D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 1465 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:59.355 176.2+3.009 +0.029J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 14136 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

2:01.095 173.7+4.749 +1.740P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLAIdec Sport Racing 11107 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.698 170.0+7.352 +2.603A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 1298 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:04.980 168.3+8.634 +1.282J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 1199 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.190 168.0+8.844 +0.210J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 13410 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.319 167.8+8.973 +0.129M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 131111 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.522 167.5+9.176 +0.203A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 131212 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.736 167.3+9.390 +0.214A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 14913 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.841 167.1+9.495 +0.105E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 13714 16 MLIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3

2:05.886 167.1+9.540 +0.045D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 141215 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:06.034 166.9+9.688 +0.148T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 14816 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:06.396 166.4+10.050 +0.362Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR 131317 19 MNorma M 30 LMP3 LMP3

2:06.651 166.1+10.305 +0.255V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / N. MELINDuqueine Engineering 12818 8 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:08.056 164.2+11.710 +1.405M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 141019 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:08.396 163.8+12.050 +0.340J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 12620 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:08.521 163.6+12.175 +0.125A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / M. HANRATTYEurointernational 131221 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:08.753 163.3+12.407 +0.232R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKERJMW Motorsport 13822 66 DFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE

2:08.797 163.3+12.451 +0.044S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 13723 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:08.869 163.2+12.523 +0.072T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / T. VIIDASBy Speed Factory 13324 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:09.143 162.9+12.797 +0.274D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 13725 55 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:09.151 162.8+12.805 +0.008A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 11326 4 MLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3 LMP3

2:09.427 162.5+13.081 +0.276G. MONDINI / M. JACOBINIEurointernational 7627 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:09.634 162.2+13.288 +0.207C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 12328 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

2:10.278 161.4+13.932 +0.644A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 131129 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:10.411 161.3+14.065 +0.133G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 131230 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:56.346Lap 4 180.8 KphEric TROUILLETFastest Lap
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Bronze Driver Collective Test
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:56.346 180.8391 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 4 15
1:56.919 +0.573 +0.573 179.9212 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 7 10
1:56.969 +0.623 +0.050 179.8233 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 9 13
1:59.050 +2.704 +2.081 176.7474 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 3 11
1:59.326 +2.980 +0.276 176.2495 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 6 14
1:59.355 +3.009 +0.029 176.2296 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 13 14
2:01.095 +4.749 +1.740 173.7287 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 10 11

LMP3
2:03.698 170.071 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 9 12
2:04.980 +1.282 +1.282 168.3132 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 11
2:05.190 +1.492 +0.210 168.023 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 13
2:05.319 +1.621 +0.129 167.8174 Ultimate M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 13
2:05.522 +1.824 +0.203 167.5185 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 13
2:05.736 +2.038 +0.214 167.396 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 14
2:05.841 +2.143 +0.105 167.1167 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 M 7 13
2:05.886 +2.188 +0.045 167.1108 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 12 14
2:06.034 +2.336 +0.148 166.969 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 14
2:06.396 +2.698 +0.362 166.41910 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 M 13 13
2:06.651 +2.953 +0.255 166.1811 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / N. MELIN Norma M 30 - Nissan M 8 12
2:08.056 +4.358 +1.405 164.2312 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 14
2:08.396 +4.698 +0.340 163.81513 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 12
2:08.521 +4.823 +0.125 163.61214 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / M. HANRATTY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 13
2:08.869 +5.171 +0.348 163.2515 By Speed Factory T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / T. VIIDAS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 3 13
2:09.151 +5.453 +0.282 162.8416 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 M 3 11
2:09.427 +5.729 +0.276 162.51117 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / M. JACOBINI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 7

LMGTE
2:08.753 163.3661 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER Ferrari 458 Italia D 8 13
2:08.797 +0.044 +0.044 163.3902 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 7 13
2:09.143 +0.390 +0.346 162.9553 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE M 7 13
2:09.634 +0.881 +0.491 162.2774 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 3 12
2:10.278 +1.525 +0.644 161.4995 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 11 13
2:10.411 +1.658 +0.133 161.3516 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 12 13

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Bronze Driver Collective Test
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Eric TROUILLET 1:56.346 4 15 180.81 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:56.919 7 10 0.573 0.573 179.92 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Fabien BARTHEZ 1:56.969 9 13 0.623 0.050 179.83 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTE 1:59.050 3 11 2.704 2.081 176.74 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:59.326 6 14 2.980 0.276 176.25 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Jan LAMMERS 1:59.355 3 4 3.009 0.029 176.26 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 2:01.095 10 11 4.749 1.740 173.77 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Frits VAN EERD 2:02.563 8 10 6.217 1.468 171.68 LMP2

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 2:03.698 9 12 7.352 1.135 170.09 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 2:04.980 9 11 8.634 1.282 168.310 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 2:05.190 4 13 8.844 0.210 168.011 LMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan François HERIAU 2:05.319 11 13 8.973 0.129 167.812 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 2:05.522 12 13 9.176 0.203 167.513 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 2:05.736 9 14 9.390 0.214 167.314 LMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Eric DEBARD 2:05.841 7 13 9.495 0.105 167.115 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Davide RODA 2:05.886 12 14 9.540 0.045 167.116 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:06.034 8 14 9.688 0.148 166.917 LMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Erwin CREED 2:06.396 13 13 10.050 0.362 166.418 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MELIN 2:06.651 8 12 10.305 0.255 166.119 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark PATTERSON 2:08.056 10 14 11.710 1.405 164.220 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 2:08.396 6 12 12.050 0.340 163.821 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARI 2:08.521 12 13 12.175 0.125 163.622 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Robert SMITH 2:08.753 8 13 12.407 0.232 163.323 LMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Salih YOLUC 2:08.797 7 13 12.451 0.044 163.324 LMGTE

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tim MÜLLER 2:08.869 3 6 12.523 0.072 163.225 LMP3

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jürgen KREBS 2:09.118 7 7 12.772 0.249 162.926 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 2:09.143 7 13 12.797 0.025 162.927 LMGTE

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 Alexandre COIGNY 2:09.151 3 11 12.805 0.008 162.828 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco JACOBINI 2:09.427 6 7 13.081 0.276 162.529 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Christian RIED 2:09.634 3 12 13.288 0.207 162.230 LMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Andrew HOWARD 2:10.278 11 13 13.932 0.644 161.431 LMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Gianluca RODA 2:10.411 12 13 14.065 0.133 161.332 LMGTE

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALLLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYDLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLANDLMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tristan VIIDASLMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARDLMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISERLMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUXLMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERETLMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Vincent BELTOISELMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSENLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JRLMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZLMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Dario CAPITANIOLMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINILMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maxwell HANRATTYLMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricky CAPOLMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKILMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIALMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Morten DONSLMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Theo BEANLMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Simon GACHETLMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYELMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antoine JUNGLMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Yann EHRLACHERLMP3

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEYLMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRELMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURETLMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nathanaël BERTHONLMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE JRLMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Olivier PLALMP2
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Bronze Driver Collective Test
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo GUIBBERTLMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETITLMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHILMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACHLMP2

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINILMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Giorgio RODA JRLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Matt GRIFFINLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Jonny COCKERLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Jody FANNINLMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Matteo CAIROLILMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Joël CAMATHIASLMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Nicki THIIMLMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Euan HANKEYLMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Darren TURNERLMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Ross GUNNLMGTE
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